
Catholic (12-4,8-1 Landmark) -vs- Elizabethtown (11-5,4-5 Landmark)
01/21/26 at Thompson Gymnasium, Elizabethtown, PA

 
 

 
 
Catholic 87

Elizabethtown 70

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 177
Site: Thompson Gymnasium, Elizabethtown, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Catholic 27 60 87
Elizabethtown 30 40 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ruoff,CJ * 36 13-20 3-8 9-12 1-4 5 4 4 4 0 1 38
33 Hepting,Charley * 27 6-9 0-0 3-3 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 15
23 Herbert,Brian * 36 3-9 0-4 4-4 5-3 8 1 3 4 0 2 10
21 Dankert,Michael * 28 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-14 16 1 1 0 2 0 8
02 Seidman,Googie * 29 1-7 1-6 2-4 0-6 6 4 2 1 0 0 5
03 Gellene,Peter 16 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
12 Gorman,Matthew 23 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
04 McNabb,Leo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Welch,Alex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alexandre,Samuel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Pegg,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Dunham,Tim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 5-25 18-23 10-35 45 17 10 13 2 3 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38% 2-15   13.33% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 21-31   67.74% 3-10   30.00% 15-20   75.00%
Total 32-63   50.8% 5-25   20.0% 18-23   78.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Machado,Woody * 32 8-16 1-5 8-10 0-6 6 2 2 1 1 2 25
11 Finarelli,Austin * 35 6-16 1-6 5-6 3-3 6 4 3 1 0 4 18
05 Finney,EJ * 33 3-7 1-1 2-4 2-3 5 5 1 3 0 2 9
03 Ziegler,Reese * 29 2-4 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
21 Lilly,Anthony * 17 1-5 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 3
20 Stanton,Ben 23 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
00 Harris,Zuri 20 1-9 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
24 Brody,Augie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Wells,Crew 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 6-28 18-25 9-24 33 19 8 7 2 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43% 4-16   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 2-12   16.67% 14-21   66.67%
Total 23-64   35.9% 6-28   21.4% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Finarelli,Austin,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Catholic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elizabethtown
MISS JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY
19:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by MACHADO,WOODY
MISS JUMPER by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 19:02

19:02 BLOCK  by LILLY,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN 18:56
REBOUND OFF by HEPTING,CHARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 18:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HEPTING,CHARLEY 18:42

18:30 MISS JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LILLY,ANTHONY
18:06 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,EJ
GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 17:52 2-4 H 2

17:38 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LILLY,ANTHONY
16:51 MISS 3PTR by LILLY,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --
16:39 FOUL  by LILLY,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN 16:39 3-6 H 3
SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 16:39
SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW 16:39
GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN 16:39 4-6 H 2

16:28 MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEY,EJ

16:22 MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,MATTHEW 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY
15:38 MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 15:22 6-6
ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN --

14:51 MISS 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY
REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 14:38 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --

14:25 SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ
14:25 SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY
14:25 SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI
14:25 SUB IN by WELLS,CREW

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 14:25
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 14:25
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 14:25
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 14:25

14:21 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CREW
13:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI

REBOUND DEF by GELLENE,PETER --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,BRIAN 13:28

13:28 SUB IN by STANTON,BEN



13:28 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
13:07 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:06 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,REESE
13:06 SUB IN by FINNEY,EJ

SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ 13:06
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY 13:06
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,BRIAN 12:59

12:59 STEAL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
12:41 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ZURI

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW 12:25 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN --

12:13 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER 12:02 14-8 V 6

12:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN 12:00
SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ 12:00

11:43 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY --
SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 11:33
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 11:33

11:26 SUB OUT by WELLS,CREW
11:26 SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY
11:26 SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
11:26 SUB IN by MACHADO,WOODY

SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 11:26
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 11:26
GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ 11:16 16-8 V 8

10:47 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ZURI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by RUOFF,CJ 10:36

10:36 STEAL  by MACHADO,WOODY
FOUL  by RUOFF,CJ 10:31

10:31 16-9 V 7 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY(fastbreak)
10:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI
10:31 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,REESE

SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW 10:31
SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN 10:31

10:31 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 10:17

10:17 STEAL  by FINNEY,EJ
09:59 MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:47 18-10 V 8

09:25 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY --

09:07 FOUL  by LILLY,ANTHONY
09:07 SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN
09:07 SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY
09:07 SUB IN by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
09:07 SUB IN by BRODY,AUGIE

SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ 09:07
SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW 09:07
MISS JUMPER by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 08:54
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN --

08:52 FOUL  by FINNEY,EJ
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 08:52
SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ 08:52
MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,REESE



08:29 MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,REESE
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODY,AUGIE
08:02 MISS LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRODY,AUGIE
07:58 18-12 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRODY,AUGIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:58
MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY

07:24 18-14 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by GORMAN,MATTHEW 07:03
07:03 STEAL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
06:50 18-17 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY

-- ASSIST  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 06:24 20-17 V 3

06:24 FOUL  by BRODY,AUGIE
06:24 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
06:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 06:24
SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 06:24
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 06:24
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY 06:24
GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 06:24 21-17 V 4
FOUL  by HEPTING,CHARLEY 06:05

06:05 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
06:05 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,EJ

05:37 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ZURI

GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint) 05:19 23-22 V 1
05:07 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,REESE
05:07 SUB OUT by BRODY,AUGIE
05:07 SUB IN by STANTON,BEN
05:07 SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN 05:07
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 05:07

05:01 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI
-- ASSIST  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LILLY,ANTHONY

04:18 MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LILLY,ANTHONY

04:09 MISS 3PTR by LILLY,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEY,EJ

03:52 MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD DUNK by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 03:39 25-25
ASSIST  by RUOFF,CJ --

03:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:29 SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ
03:29 SUB IN by MACHADO,WOODY

SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 03:29
SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW 03:29
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 03:29
SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN 03:29

03:12 MISS LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DANKERT,MICHAEL 03:12
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 03:04
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN --



02:59 FOUL  by STANTON,BEN
MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 02:39
REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 02:25
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint) 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY
02:11 MISS 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:09 SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY
02:09 SUB IN by FINNEY,EJ

SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 02:09
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 02:09
GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER 01:58 27-25 V 2

01:44 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,BEN
-- ASSIST  by MACHADO,WOODY

01:34 FOUL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN 01:30
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,EJ
FOUL  by HEPTING,CHARLEY 01:24
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 01:24
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 01:24

01:03 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,BRIAN 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

00:37 27-30 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by RUOFF,CJ 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by MACHADO,WOODY
00:11 MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
00:08 MISS LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON,BEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Catholic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elizabethtown
20:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI
20:00 SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,REESE
20:00 SUB IN by LILLY,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 20:00
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY 20:00

19:37 FOUL  by MACHADO,WOODY
19:37 TURNOVER  by MACHADO,WOODY

GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ 19:27 29-30 H 1
19:14 MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 19:03 31-30 V 1

18:46 MISS JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --

18:22 FOUL  by LILLY,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 18:22 32-30 V 2
GOOD FT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 18:22 33-30 V 3

17:57 MISS JUMPER by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --



GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 17:44 35-30 V 5
ASSIST  by RUOFF,CJ --

17:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:29 35-32 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 17:14 38-32 V 6
FOUL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 16:56

16:56 MISS FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 16:56
SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW 16:56

16:56 38-33 V 5 GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY
FOUL  by RUOFF,CJ 16:33

16:29 MISS JUMPER by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --

16:28 FOUL  by FINNEY,EJ
TURNOVER  by GORMAN,MATTHEW 16:15
FOUL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 16:01

16:01 MISS FT by FINNEY,EJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 16:01
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 16:01

16:01 MISS FT by FINNEY,EJ
REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ 15:50 40-33 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:48
SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 15:48
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY 15:48

15:46 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,EJ
GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN 15:29 42-33 V 9

15:01 42-35 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER(in the paint) 14:38 44-35 V 9

14:19 44-37 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL  by RUOFF,CJ 14:19

14:19 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
14:19 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,REESE
14:19 SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI
14:19 SUB IN by STANTON,BEN

SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW 14:19
SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ 14:19
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 14:19
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 14:19

14:19 44-38 V 6 GOOD FT by LILLY,ANTHONY
14:19 SUB OUT by LILLY,ANTHONY
14:19 SUB IN by WELLS,CREW

TURNOVER  by GELLENE,PETER 14:05
14:05 STEAL  by FINNEY,EJ
13:57 MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 13:39 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by DANKERT,MICHAEL --

13:26 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI
REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY --

13:14 FOUL  by HARRIS,ZURI
SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN 13:14
SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ 13:14
GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 13:04 49-38 V 11
FOUL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by WELLS,CREW
12:57 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,REESE

SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 12:57



SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN 12:57
12:48 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,EJ

STEAL  by RUOFF,CJ 12:48
GOOD LAYUP by GELLENE,PETER(in the paint) 12:37 51-38 V 13

12:28 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,REESE(in the paint)
12:14 FOUL  by STANTON,BEN

GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 12:14 52-40 V 12
12:14 SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
12:14 SUB IN by MACHADO,WOODY

GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 12:14 53-40 V 13
12:03 MISS LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DANKERT,MICHAEL 12:03
REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --

11:58 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 11:58 54-40 V 14
GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 11:58 55-40 V 15
SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 11:58
SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW 11:58
MISS 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER 11:45
REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
GOOD DUNK by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 11:41 57-40 V 17

11:39 TURNOVER  by ZIEGLER,REESE
STEAL  by HERBERT,BRIAN 11:39
GOOD JUMPER by DANKERT,MICHAEL 11:24 59-40 V 19

11:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:17 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,REESE
11:17 SUB IN by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 11:17
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY 11:17

11:13 59-42 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,EJ
FOUL  by HEPTING,CHARLEY 10:43

10:21 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI
REBOUND DEF by GELLENE,PETER --

10:11 FOUL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
MISS FT by RUOFF,CJ 10:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 10:11
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 10:11
MISS FT by RUOFF,CJ 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MACHADO,WOODY
10:00 TURNOVER  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

STEAL  by HERBERT,BRIAN 10:00
GOOD DUNK by HEPTING,CHARLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:55 61-42 V 19
ASSIST  by RUOFF,CJ --

09:42 61-44 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 09:29 64-44 V 20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:27

09:27 SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
09:27 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,REESE

FOUL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 09:19
09:19 64-45 V 19 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 09:19
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 09:19

09:19 MISS FT by MACHADO,WOODY
REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ --

09:16 FOUL  by MACHADO,WOODY
GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 09:16 65-45 V 20
GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 09:16 66-45 V 21
SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ 09:16
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 09:16



FOUL  by GELLENE,PETER 09:07
09:07 66-46 V 20 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY
09:07 MISS FT by MACHADO,WOODY

REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,REESE
FOUL  by GORMAN,MATTHEW 08:37

08:37 66-47 V 19 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,REESE(fastbreak)
08:37 SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN
08:37 SUB IN by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 08:37
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 08:37
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 08:37
SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ 08:37

08:37 MISS FT by ZIEGLER,REESE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 08:26 68-47 V 21

08:14 68-49 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HERBERT,BRIAN 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

07:48 68-51 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:33 FOUL  by FINNEY,EJ
07:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI
07:33 SUB IN by STANTON,BEN

SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW 07:33
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 07:33
GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN 07:33 69-51 V 18
GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN 07:33 70-51 V 19

07:14 70-54 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by FINNEY,EJ
-- ASSIST  by STANTON,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint) 06:56 72-54 V 18
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:54
SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 06:54
SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY 06:54

06:47 MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,EJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
06:27 72-57 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,REESE

-- ASSIST  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN 06:08
REBOUND OFF by RUOFF,CJ --
GOOD DUNK by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 06:00 74-57 V 17
ASSIST  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --
FOUL  by DANKERT,MICHAEL 05:52

05:52 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY
05:52 SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
05:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI
05:52 74-59 V 15 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY

MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:18 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,EJ
05:18 SUB OUT by STANTON,BEN
05:18 SUB IN by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:59 76-59 V 17
04:46 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ZURI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN --
04:39 FOUL  by FINNEY,EJ

GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 04:39 77-59 V 18
04:39 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
04:39 SUB IN by STANTON,BEN

SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 04:39



SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW 04:39
GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ 04:39 78-59 V 19
FOUL  by HEPTING,CHARLEY 04:29

04:29 78-60 V 18 GOOD FT by FINNEY,EJ
04:29 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ZURI
04:29 SUB IN by MACHADO,WOODY
04:29 78-61 V 17 GOOD FT by FINNEY,EJ

TURNOVER  by RUOFF,CJ 04:20
04:20 STEAL  by ZIEGLER,REESE

FOUL  by RUOFF,CJ 04:17
04:17 78-62 V 16 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,REESE(fastbreak)
04:17 MISS FT by ZIEGLER,REESE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE --
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,REESE
03:48 MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint) 03:30 80-62 V 18
ASSIST  by RUOFF,CJ --

03:30 FOUL  by FINNEY,EJ
03:30 SUB OUT by FINNEY,EJ
03:30 SUB IN by BRODY,AUGIE

GOOD FT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 03:30 81-62 V 19
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY 03:30
SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL 03:30
FOUL  by GORMAN,MATTHEW 03:12

03:12 81-63 V 18 GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
03:12 81-64 V 17 GOOD FT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

02:39 MISS 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY
-- REBOUND OFF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

02:33 81-66 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by FINARELLI,AUSTIN(in the paint)
02:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:32 SUB OUT by BRODY,AUGIE
02:32 SUB IN by WELLS,CREW

TURNOVER  by RUOFF,CJ 02:06
02:06 SUB OUT by WELLS,CREW
02:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,ZURI

SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL 02:06
SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER 02:06
FOUL  by HERBERT,BRIAN 01:59

01:59 81-67 V 14 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY
01:59 81-68 V 13 GOOD FT by MACHADO,WOODY

GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:51 83-68 V 15
ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN --

01:43 83-70 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO,WOODY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint) 01:29 85-70 V 15

01:29 FOUL  by STANTON,BEN
MISS FT by RUOFF,CJ 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ZURI
01:23 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ZURI

-- REBOUND OFF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
01:15 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ZURI

MISS LAYUP by GORMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint) 00:52
00:52 BLOCK  by MACHADO,WOODY

-- REBOUND DEF by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
00:46 MISS 3PTR by MACHADO,WOODY

-- REBOUND OFF by STANTON,BEN
00:40 MISS 3PTR by FINARELLI,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ZURI
00:35 FOUL TECH by FINARELLI,AUSTIN



GOOD FT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 00:35 86-70 V 16
GOOD FT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 00:35 87-70 V 17

00:35 FOUL  by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
00:35 SUB OUT by FINARELLI,AUSTIN
00:35 SUB IN by BRODY,AUGIE

MISS FT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER 00:35
SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW 00:35
SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN 00:35
SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ 00:35
SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX 00:35
SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL 00:35
SUB IN by PEGG,RYAN 00:35
SUB IN by DUNHAM,TIM 00:35
MISS FT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 00:35

00:34 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,BEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE 00:34
SUB IN by MCNABB,LEO 00:34
REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ --

00:27 MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,REESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:25 SUB OUT by MACHADO,WOODY
00:25 SUB IN by WELLS,CREW


